Southern

Currents

Notice to the Area Port of New Orleans Trade Community

|'} -

+.
.

L
-
I.
>

1

Ms| AL

e

[l
\
o )

| g L
b &} )y e
L LN X o

L -
P, b
oy pors

Date

September 29, 2020

No.:

20-046

SUBJECT: 2021 Customs User Fees and Limitations Found in 19 CFR 24.22 as adjusted
for fiscal year 2021

Please find below the adjusted Customs User Fees effective October 1, 2020.

Class
Code
491
498
494
904
499

311

There are no changes at this time to the APHIS user fees.

Description
Commercial Vessel Arrival Fee

Barge/Bulk Carrier Arrival Fee
Private Aircraft Decal (annual)
Private Vessel Decal (annual)
Merchandise Processing Fee

Informal Merchandise Fee; Automated or
Manual and Prepared by CBP

Fee
$476.04

$119.83
$ 29.96
$ 29.96

$ 27.23

$ 9.80

Limitation
$6,486.99

$1,634.00

$ 528.33

Direct any questions regarding this trade notice to Assistant Port Director Mark Choina at
mark.s.choina@chp.dhs.gov.

Mark S. Choina
Assistant Port Director
New Orleans, Louisiana

REPLY TO: PORT DIRECTOR OF CUSTOMS, 423 CANAL ST., ROOM 260, NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70130
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