

Notice to the Area Port of New Orleans Trade Community

Date	September 29, 2020	No.: 20-046

SUBJECT: 2021 Customs User Fees and Limitations Found in 19 CFR 24.22 as adjusted for fiscal year 2021

Please find below the adjusted Customs User Fees effective October 1, 2020.

Class <u>Code</u> 491	<u>Description</u> Commercial Vessel Arrival Fee	<u>Fee</u> \$476.04	<u>Limitation</u> \$6,486.99
498	Barge/Bulk Carrier Arrival Fee	\$119.83	\$1,634.00
494	Private Aircraft Decal (annual)	\$ 29.96	
904	Private Vessel Decal (annual)	\$ 29.96	
499	Merchandise Processing Fee	\$ 27.23	\$ 528.33
311	Informal Merchandise Fee; Automated or Manual and Prepared by CBP	\$ 9.80	

There are no changes at this time to the APHIS user fees.

Direct any questions regarding this trade notice to Assistant Port Director Mark Choina at mark.s.choina@cbp.dhs.gov.

Mark S. Choina Assistant Port Director New Orleans, Louisiana